RESOLUTION NO. 2012-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, declaring certain town property to be surplus property.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Town has no further use of certain item(s); and

WHEREAS, the Town Council may determine that these items are surplus property; and

WHEREAS, the fair market value, if any, is determined for the surplus property and its disposal will be for the common benefit; and

WHEREAS, at time of sale of surplus item(s), moneys, if any, will be allocated back to the appropriate department; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor will oversee the sale of these item(s), or other method of disposal.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, does hereby surplus the following items(s):

SURPLUS INVENTORY:

ATTEST:		Janou Flan, Mayor
		Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
	APPROVED:	
	TOWN COUNCIL:	
PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS	28TH DAY OF MARCH, 201	2.
Used Vermeer Chipper 1VRN1517	71W1002161 Model BC1230A	Public Works
Used Vermeer Chipper 1VRN15171W1002161 Model BC1230A		Public Works

Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer